## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) Nos. 678-694/2017 in C.A. Nos. 9234-9250/2016

K GOVINDARAJ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAYAKUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. G. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. S. Shanthakumari, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master