IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS.678-694/2017 IN **CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9234-9250 OF 2016**

K.GOVINDARAJ

....PETITIONER

-Versus-

VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

.....ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/ **RESPONDENTS**

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 24.3.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Issue notice, returnable in three weeks. Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being."

It is submitted that as Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies of contempt petition only on 30.3.2017. Thereafter Show Cause Notice returnable for 17.4.2017 was issued to all the three alleged contemnors/respondents through speed post.

It is further submitted that notice has been served on all the three contemnors/respondents on 3.4.2017 and 4.4.2017 respectively as per tracking report of the postal authorities, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

The Contempt Petition is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G.Balaji, Advocate, 82, Lawyers' Chambers Supreme Court of India New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR