IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 678-694/2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9234-9250/2016

K GOVINDARAJ PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIJAYAKUMAR AND ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents has produced a copy of G.O. (Ms.) No. 32 dated 5.5.2016 as per which, a direction is given for releasing the amount in terms of the order dated 17.04.2017 of this Court. Learned counsel for the respondents also assures that the payment in terms of the said order shall be made directly to the petitioner within two weeks.

On this assurance, we close these proceedings. The contempt petitions are disposed of accordingly.

																J	•
	[A.K.						S	Ι	K	R	Ι]					

•												J
				O								

NEW DELHI; MAY 08, 2017.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 678-694/2017 In C.A. No. 9234-9250/2016

K GOVINDARAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYAKUMAR AND ORS (WITH OFFICE REPORT) Respondent(s)

COURT MASTER

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

> Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

> (Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)