IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

<u>IN</u> CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9234-9250 OF 2016

K.GOVINDARAJ

....PETITIONER

-Versus-

VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

.....ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/ RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 17.4.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In case the amount in question is not paid within two weeks, on the next date of hearing the respondents shall personally appear in the Court. List on 08.05.2017"

In compliance of above order, certified copy of Record of Proceeding dated 17.4.2017 was issued to all the three respondents/alleged contemnors through speed post on 19.4.2017.

It is submitted that Mr. B.Balaji, Advocate has on 3.5.2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the three respondents/alleged contemnors, but he has not filed any proof regarding payment of amount.

It is further submitted that Shri B.Balaji, Counsel for the respondents in Civil Appeal Nos.9234-9250 of 2016 has also filed review petition on behalf of all the respondents in the Civil Appeals, which is found defective. Defect has been notified to the Counsel. Review Petition is being processed separately for circulation before the Hon'ble Judges-in-Chamber.

The Contempt Petition is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. Dated this 5th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. G.Balaji, Advocate, 82, Lawyers' Chambers Supreme Court of India New Delhi
- Mr. B.Balaji, Advocate,
 C-248, East End Apartments,
 Mayur Vihar Phase-I Extn.,
 New Delhi-110 096

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR